Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 🤞 🤝 🕟

04-21-2000

HEET

U.S. D

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Pay Acrienments

To the Honorable Commissioner	101328644 red original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties: Stroh Ranch Development Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of repairing party(ies): Name: Stroh Ranch Development, LLC 3 1 Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation - State ☐ ☐ OtherDelaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance	Street Address: 6735 Stroh Road City: Parker State: CO ZIP: 80134 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
☐ Assignment ☑ Merge ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang ☐ Other	Ø Other <u>Colorado Limited L iability Company</u> of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,593,363 1,593,440
Addition	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
Suite 1200 Street Address: 1560 Broadway City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-514	Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore document. Sabrina C. Stavish Name of person signing Signature.	ping/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original and the copy of the original depth and the copy of the copy of the copy of the copy of the original depth and the copy of the copy o
/20/2000 JJALLANZ 00000055 1593363 of pages including frage ocuments to be recorded 25.00 purification to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0640

P.02/02

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STROE RANCE DEVELOPMENT EIMITED PARTNERSHIP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITE AND INTO "STROE RANCE DEVELOPMENT, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "STROE RANCE DEVELOPMENT, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTE DAY OF MAY, R.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



) -

award J. Freel, Secretary of State

2902011 8100M AUTHENTICATION: 9108104

DATE: 05-29-98

981204392

** TOTAL PAGE.82 **

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 03/24/2000